
Sunday, April 17
© PDominton Weather Forecast3 Beniamino Gigli (tenor).20 Quiet Time40 Devotional Service: The Church ofEngland (Studio)0.0 Sunday Serenade10.30 Close down

2YZ 860 ke.NAPIER 349 m7. Oa.m. London News7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast andBreakfast Session8. 0 London News and Breakfast Session8.45 Newsletter from Britain (BBC)9. 4 Morning Programme9.30 Songs of Worship9.46 By Heart: Well-known Poems
(BBC10. 0 BBC Bandstand10.28 Tenors, Basses and Baritones

411. O Music for Everyman12. 0 Say It With Music12.34 p.m. Dinner Music
Pe Book Shop (NZBS)
1.45 London Studia ConcertsThe New Symphony OrchestraOverture: The Merry Wives of Wind-
sor — tae Nicolai

) smemere" {Music Tor the Royal Fire-works) HandelAllegretto Grazioso (Symphony No.4) DvorakWaltz: Roses from the SouthPolka: Thunder and Lightning Strauss
(BBC)Friedrich Gulda (piano) and the ViennaPhilharmonic OrchestraCencerto No. 1 in €, Op, 15 Beethoven2.45 Sunday Matinee: Song and Story ofthe Maori (NZBS); The Mill on the Floss(BBC); Educating Archie (BBC); TheStars are Singing: Popular Songs byJean McPherson (NZBS): Where Did ttCome From?; The Johnny O’ConnorShow; Officer Crosby; Edmundo Ros(BBC)

6.15 Children’s Session: Junior Natural-ists; Pinocchio
5.45 Songs My Father Taught Me6. 0 News in Maori
6.30 London News
6.45 Radio Newsreel7. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: St. Andrew’sChurch, Hastings8.5 Wales’ International Festival of
Song (BBC)
8.46 Sunday Evening Talk3. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9.3. Overseas and N.Z. News9.12 Virginia Paris (contralto)Negro Spirituals

(NZBS)
9.30 London Studio Melodies (BBC)9.58 ReflectionsThe Epilogue (BBC)
10.30 Close down

2XPNI PLYMOUTH8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9. 3 Band Music
9.30 Hospital Requests10.30 For the Pianist
10.45 Short Story: Christmas at theKowhai Tearooms, by Arnold Wall

(NZBS)41. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
6.30 Voices in Harmony
+ eS Melodiously Yours
7.30 Romance and Rhythm8. 2 The Orchestra Plays, with yocaliterludes from. Reniamino Gigli8. 10 Actors’ Choice
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 3 EILEEN McCRONE (soprano)Morning SpeaksSilent Noon VaughanJust for Today SeaverThe Little Road to Bethlehem Head(Studio)9.20 In Quiet Mood9.40 Devotional Service conducted bytev, G. T. Gilbert of the MethodistChurch (Studio)
10. O Sunday Serenade
40.30 Close down

1200 ke.
8. Oam. Breakfast Session
Re Serenata: Songs by Maurice Tans-
ley, With’ Jack Thompson (piano)

; (NZBS)
9.20 Merry Melodies
9.30 R.S.A, Notes
9.40 From Our Hymn Library
10. 0 Wanganui Sports Page (NormNielsen)
10.15 Nelson Eddy (baritone)
10.30 Music of the People (BRC)
41. 0 Close down

DXA _

6. Op.m. For Our Younger Listeners:Winnie the Pooh (BBC); Flying DoctorService (NZBS)
6. Light Classics
6.45 Melba7.10 Short Story: A Christchurch Ghost,by Arnold Wall (NZBS)
7.25 Short Piano Pieces
7.45 Rogues’ Gallery (BBC)8.15 Magic and Moonlight8.30 JEAN CHESSWASS (mezzo-soprano)| The Poet’s Heart
Solveig’s Song
My Thoughts Are Like the MightyHillsI Love Thee Grieg(Studio)8.45 The London Philharmonic Orchestra |Peer Gynt Suite, No, 14 Grieg9. 0 ane Weather Report9.4 yrerture: Der Freischutz WeberTenor Time

9.40 Devotional Service: Rev. R. Nuttallof the Methodist Church (Studio)10. 0 Sunday Serenade10.30 Close down

QXN 1340 NELSON8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9. 4 Music by Gabriel Faure9.30 Short Story: The Gilded Lady, byE. M. England (NZBS)
9.48 Band Music: The Royal MilitaryBand
10. 0 Recent Releases
10.30 They’re Human After All11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Children’s Corner: Young Jane(NZBS)
6.30 Edmundo Ros (BBC)7. 0 Jawaharlal Nehru: A portrait byN. Brailsford (BBC)

4m.

7.15 Musical Comedy Gems and Rhythm7.45 The Good Companions8.15 Reserved
8.30 Nelson Newsreel9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9. 4 When Crates were Crates: TheLast Bomb is Dropped, by R. Kingsford9.18 British Folk Songs Orchestrated
9.40 Devotional Service: Roman Catholie

(Studio)10. O Recent Classical Recordings10.30 Close down

SYA CHRISTCHURCH690 ke 434 m.
6. Oa.m. National Programme (sce panel)7.58 Canterbury Weather Foreeast11. 0 METHODIST SERVICE: DurhamStreet Church
Preacher; Rev. Ashleigh K. PetehOrganist and Choirmaster: MelvilleLawryTz. Gp.m. National Programme(See panel)5. 0 Children’s Service conducted bySnr. Capt. H. Orsborne
5.30 Tunes of Autumn6. 0 Light Orchestral Music
6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast, LondonNews and Radio. Newsree]l
7. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICESt. Andrew’s Church
Preacher; Rey. L. Farquhar GunnOrganist: Robert Lake '
Choirmaster: Len Barnes
8.15 The Teacher Was Black, a featureon the fallacy of having preconceived|opinions of foreign peoples (Unesco)8.30 John Charles Thomas (baritone)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9.0 Dominion Weather Forecast andOverseas and N.Z. News \
9.15 Introduction and Survey: JamesRobertson, discusses the National Orches-tra’s programme for the 1955 Christ-chureh Season (NZBS)
9.30 Arthur Rubinstein (piano)
Chopin Mazurkas

9.45 The Cambridge University MadrigalSociety10. 0 Late Evening. Concert10.50 The Epilogue (RBC)41. 0 London News
11.20 Close down

nd ( 960 ke
5. Op.m. Concert Hour6.0 Short Story: The. Trevorra Weak-ness, by Margaret M. Harris, (NZBS)
6.13 The National Symphony Orchestraof England
Lyric Suite Grieg

6.30 Concert Piano Pieces7. 0 Mozart ,

The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No, 38 in D (Prague)7.25 Arias from Idomeneo

7.41 The Griller String QuartetQuartet in D Minor, K.4248.9 JOYCE BARRELL (piano)Sonata No. 11 in A, K.331
(Studio)

8.28 The Cincinnati Symphony Orches-tra 7

London Symphony Vaughan Williams9.4 The Grinke Trio
Phantasie Trio in A Minor ireland

9.16 MARJORIE ROWLEY (soprano)Do Not Go, My LoveMusic I Heard With YouAt the Well HagemannO That It Were So
Go Not, Happy DayLove Went A-Riding Bridge(Studio)

9.30 Elizabethan Theatre: Mad North-North-West (NZBS)
9.58 Ida Haendel (violin) and the Phil-harmonia Orchestra
Concerto No. 1 in G Minor, Op. 26Bruch10.23 Richard Collett (baritone)
Songs by R. StraussQNZBS) d

10.44 Louis Kaufman (violin) and ArturBalsam (piano)
Sonata in D, Op. 11, No. 2 Hindemith11.0 Close down ‘

OXC
1

160 xdMARU
8. Oa.m. Morning Music
9. 0 Dominion Weather Report9.4 Band Session
9.30 Morning Star: Jussi Bjorling
9.45 Organ Music: St. Giles’ CathedralOrganist: H. Bunney (BBC)
10. O Ballads and Light Orchestras
410.30 Musical Moments
411. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Repeat Performance
6.30 For Onr Younger Listeners: Rustyin Orchestraville
7. 0 Family Favourites
7.30 Scottish Session
8. 0 The Great Tradition
8.30 PHILIPPA HARDING (piano)Mortify Us By Thy Grace
Sleepers Wake
Sheep May Safely Graze
My Heart. Ever. Faithful Bach

(Studio)
8.48 At Short Notice9. 0 Dominion Weather Report
8. 4 A Concert on Microgroove
9.30 Soltloquy
9.40 DeVotional Service: Rey. E. F, Farror Chalmers’ Presbyterian church,Timaru (Studio)
10. 0 Serenade
10.30 Close down

258 m.

SYZ ..GREYMOUTH920 ke.
Oam. National Programmeaen
O p.m. Children’s Song Seryice, con-ducted bv Rev. J. McFadyen.30 Classical Requests
0 Courts of London
.25 Dominion Weather Forecast
.80 London News45 Radio Newsreel .
~® ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE:"

St. Patrick’s Church, GreymouthPreacher: Rev. Father F. ConwayOrganist: J. J. Brown
Choirmaster: J. Wood
8.15 Music by Melachrino
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 3 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Showtime10. 0 Nocturne
10.20 The Epilogne (BRC)10.30 Close down

{yA 780Dee m.
6. Oa.m. National Programme (see panel)11. 0 CHURCH OF CHRIST SERVICESt. Andrew St. ChurchPreacher: Dr. J, A. Tyrrell-BaxterOrganist: FE. PF. H. Beadle
12. Bp.m. National Programme (see panel)5. 0 Children’s Sunday Service

5.30 From the Ballet
6. 0 Light Recitals
6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast, Lonedon News and Radio Newsreel7.0 ANGLICAN SERVICEAll Saints’ Church
Preacher: Rev. F. C, Harrison
Organist: D, McIvor8.6 The Paris Conservatoire OrchestraOverture: Russlan and Ludmilla

Glinka8.10 The Vienna Symphony OrchestraSymphonietta on Russian Themes
Rimsky-Korsakov8.35 Zino Francescatti (violin)8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast% 3 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.15 Play: The Wind of Heaven, adaptedby Barbara Couper from the play byEmlyn Williams (NZBS)
10.541 The Epilogue (BBC)11. 0 London News11.20 Close down

AYO 500 ,PUNEDIN,, |
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert7.0 Renzo Sabatini (viola d’amore),with the London Chamber Orchestra

®Concerto in A Minor, Op, 25, No,
Vivaldi7.11 The Virtuosi di Roma

7.30 MARY PRATT (contralto)For the Love My Heart Doth Prize
BononcintLike Any Foolish Moth I Fly
D. ScarlattiSun Above Me PergolesiShould Florinda Be Faithful
A. Scarlatti(Studio)7.45 Keith Michell Treads Poetry byTennyson and Browning8.20 Organ Recital by Alan Meldrumfe reenist) and Rosemary Millerpiano

Introduction and Allegro StanleyPrelude and Fugue in CChorale Prelude: Sleepers Wake BachAndante alla Mozart GuilmantToccata
Dubois(Krom the Town Hall)9.5 © shzanne Danco (soprdho)9.20 Andre Jaunet (flute) and WaltherFrey (piano)

Sonata Brunner9.36 The Hollywood String QuartetQuartet No. 2 in F, Op. 92 Prokofieff9.57 BrahmsFour Serious Songs, Op. 121Serenade in D, Op. 1111.0 Close down

AXD 1430 DUNEDIN m9.30a.m. Radio Church of the HelpingHand
10. O Little Chapel of Good Cheer10-30 Timely Topies from the Bible11. 0 Voice of Prophecy11.30 Back to the Bible12.15 p.m. Close down

AYI,INYERCARGILL,7- O a.m. National Programme (see panel)5. Op.m. Children’s Song Service5.30 Concerto for You6. 0 Virginia Paris_ (contralto)Negro Spirituals (NZBS)6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast6.30 Collector’s Cornereg BAPTIST SERVICE:Esk Street Church
Organist: Mrs. N. ReidChoirmistress: Mrs. E. M. Simpson8.0 Music of Mischa -Spoliansky"~8.15 London Playhouse: Jupiter Laughs,by A. J. Cronin
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Domimion Weather Forecast9.3 Overseas and N.Z. News9.12 The Southern Singers, conductedby Charles Cox
Three Chorales;:
HallelujahFor the Beauty of the EarthLight of Love BachThree Shakespeare Songs: :

Pull Fathom Five
The Cloud-Capp’d TowersOver Hill, Over Dale

Vaughan Williams(Studio)9.32 Play: The Nosebag, adapted froman old Russian folk-tale by LouisMacNeice (NZBS)10.26 Viadimir Horowitz (piano)10.52 The Epilogue (BBC)11. O London News tt11.20 Close down


